FILED

APRIL 24, 2023

COURTS COMMISSION
OF THE
STATE OF ILLINOIS

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & GENERAL COUNSEL, ILLINOIS COURTS COMMISSION

In re ROBERT K. ADRIAN)	
Judge of the Circuit Court,)	No. $22 - CC - 04$
Eighth Judicial Circuit of the)	
State of Illinois)	

RECUSAL AND ORDER

I, Justice P. Scott Neville, Jr., serving as the Supreme Court Member and Chairperson of the Illinois Courts Commission, effective October 26, 2022, do hereby recuse myself in the above-titled matter.

In addition, the Honorable David K. Overstreet, appointed as the alternate Supreme Court Member of the Illinois Courts Commission effective January 20, 2023, does hereby recuse himself in the above-titled matter.

In light of this recusal order, the Illinois Courts Commission is awaiting the appointment of an alternate Supreme Court Member to be selected by the Illinois Supreme Court. It is ordered, pursuant to article VI, section 15(h) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution, that the alternate Supreme Court Member appointed by the Illinois Supreme Court will serve with respect to this proceeding only.

DATE: April 24, 2023

Hon. P. Scott Neville, Jr.

Chair, Illinois Courts Commission